

ST PATRICK'S PRIMARY SCHOOL KOROIT

Queen Street, Koroit 3282 (03) 5565 8208 principal@spkoroit.catholic.edu.au

The schedule for 2024

Family School Fee including the Capital Levy	\$1460 per family
Student Fee	\$200 per student
Existing Chrome Book Levy Grade 5 Existing Chrome Book Levy Grade 6 New Chrome Book Levy Grade 4 New Chrome Book Levy Grade 5 New Chrome Book Levy Grade 6	\$157 per student \$140 per student \$167 per student \$251 per student \$502 per student

Excursions, Camps and Swimming

Prep, Year One & Year Two	\$165 per student
Year Three & Year Four	\$315 per student
Year Five & Year Six	\$525 per student

Volunteer Levy \$250 per family (Please note the Volunteer Levy will be deducted from your account as forms for Catering, etc are completed)

We welcome all students and their families who share or respect our Catholic faith, values and traditions. Catholic education is supported by State and Federal funding, with families contributing the balance of the cost of educating their children. At times, some families are unable to meet their commitment to the full costs of education. As a Catholic school system, we ensure fee relief mechanisms are available to support families in time of need. We encourage these discussions on enrolment or as these needs emerge.

- DIRECT DEBIT Direct Debit Fee Payment can be setup on a fortnightly, monthly or quarterly basis, payments usually run from February to December.
- CREDIT CARD Pay at the Office
- DIRECT CREDIT Payments can be deposited to: St Patrick's School Account - bsb: 083-532 a/c: 515853205